FrkeOUse: 1 1) 9 oG KAaNSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION AN
Effective Date: ST OiL & Gas CoONSERVATION DivisSION Form must be Typed
Dristrict # — Form must be Signed

SGA7 EYes DNO

NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Al blanks must be

Must be approved by KCC five (5} days prior to commencing well

Expected Spud Date: .. January 10 2009 e

" month day year
OPERATOR: License# . 5254 I -
Name: MIBCO Exploration, lnc o
Address 1: 414 Plaza Drive, Suite 204 __ - _ .
Address 2: . - P, S
City: Westmont State: L Zip: 60559 _ _
Contact Person: Ear1 J. Joyce, Jr. —
Phone: 830-655-2198 _ T/z
CONTRAGTOR: License# 9929
Name; DukeDdlingCo.lnc. B}
Weil Drilled For: Well Class: Tvpe Equipment:
DOiI D Enh Rec | Jinfield Mud Rotary
Ga( Storage . Pool Ext/ - Air Rotary
Disposal | X]wildcat [CJcavis

Seismic; . #of Holes [_|Other
Cther: I
[ owwo: old well information as follows:

Operater: . . : PR
Well Name: , e
Original Completion Date: Original Total Depth:.

Directional, Deviated or Horizontal wellbore?
If Yes, true vertical depth: . _ .
Bottom Hole Location: . . ___

KCC DKT #:

(il ‘-I(ra.s {ease atiached.

DYESB@,

AFFIDAVIT

Fifled

Spot Desc;ription:.,.g!_/_.2 N/ 2 -
o B/2. N2 g2 Twp B _sR 1 DE Xw
(@RA9) 1080 L . feetfrom [X]N rD § Line of Section
- ?:540 e TRt from E / W Line of Secticn

Is SECTION: Hegular Dlrregular’)

(Note: Locate well on the Section Plat on reverse side)

County, Comanche S . R B}
Lease Name: Peppend . CWen# 22
Field Name: . Nasc.atunga South ) -~ o o
Is this a Prorated / Spaced Field? - DYes No

Target Formation(s): SMpson

Nearest Lease or unit boundary line {in foo!age) 660
1946

-
ieet

Yes
Yes

Ground Surface Elavation:
Water well within one-quarter mile:

Public water supply well within one mile:
Depth to bottom of fresh water: . 100

Depth to bottorn of usabie water: il B’o
Surface Pipe by Alternate: -l Dll
Length of Surface Pipe Planned to be set:
Length of Conductor Pipe (if any): NiA

Projccted Total Depth: 5860 _._'.'_/?_
Formation at Total Depth; Spson =
Water Source for Driliing CB;erations:

ell Farm Pond iher:

DWR Parmit #:

{Note: Apply for FPermit with DWR B
Will Ceres be taken?
If Yes, proposed zene. . . ..

?ECEIVF
- KANSAS CORPORATICN

The undersigned hereby affirms thai the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.S.A. 55 et. seq.

11 is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met:

1. Natify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well;

2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shalf be posted on each driliing rig;

MSL

ND/
] No

/
DYes x No

)

SoEmge

JAN 02 2009

3. The minimum amount of surface pips as specified below shall be sef by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface pipe shall BWEMITS x©
through all unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the undertying formation.
4. If the welk is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and ptacement is necessary prior to plugging;

(4]

. The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plugged or producticn casing is cemented in;

6. If an ALTERNATE Il COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable water o surface within 720 DAYS of spud date.
Or pursuant to Appendix “B” - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate Il cementing
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be plugged. in all cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.

Date: Signature of Operator or Agent:

| hereby certify that the statements made herein are {rue and correct tg
- 12/31/2008 .

For KCC Use ONLY
wiiis. O D3~ &S Y £-0000
NOM o —— feet
Minimum surface pipe required 0200

Approved by:M "(-0-2007

Conductor pipe required .

This authorization expires: __ .
(This authorization veid if dnmng nof srarted within 12 months of approval date.}

Spud date: Agent: e

feet per ALTBI/DH

Mail to: KCC - Conservatlon Division, 130 S.

_ Vice-President
_.. Title: e

Remember lo:

- File Drili Pit Application (form CDP-1) with Intent 1o Drill;

- File Completion Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date;

- File acreage attribution plal according to field proration orders;

- Notify appropriate district office 48 hours pnor to wozkover or re-entry;

- Submit plugging report (CP-4) after plugqging is completed {within 60 days),

- Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water.

- I this permit has expired (See: authorized expiration date) please
check the box below and return to the address below.

D Well Not Drilled - Permit Expired Date: ..
Signature of Operator ar Agent:

Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

CONSERVATION [ty -,

[4

€€

L e




Side Two

IN ALL CASES PLOTTHE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW
Piat of acreage attributable to a well in a prorated or spaced field

if the intended well is in a prorated or spaced field, please fully complete this side of the form. |f the intended well is in a prorated or spaced fieid
complete the plat below showing that the well will be properly located in relationship to other wells producing from the common scurce of supply. Please
show all the wetls and within 1 mile of the boundaries of the proposed acreage attribution unit for gas wells and within 1/2 mile of the boundaries of the
proposed acreage attribution unit for oil wells.

APINo. 15 - (.33~ RUSYP-OO00

Operator; MIDCO Exploration, Inc. s S Location of Well; County: Comanche R o
Lease: Fepperd e e 1980 _ festfrom N/ D § Line of Section
Well Number: 272 — - . 2,640 _festfrom ||

. N .- E/ W Line of Section
Sec.2 .. ... Twp. 3 s R® | |E w

is Section: Regular or Dlrregular

Fielg: Nescatunga South
Nuember of Acres attributable to wedl: R
QTR/QTR/QTR/QTR of acreage: — - - Ne

If Section is lrregular, locate well from nearest corner boundary.

Section corner used: D NE DNWDSE DSW

PLAT
{Show location of the well and shade attributable acreage for prorated or spaced wells.)
{Show footage to the nearest lease or unit boundary line,)

335-18W  COMANCHE COUNTY, KS

- R e RN . R . RECEINVE":
: : g } g : KANSAS CORPORATION (i »# -
. o o Y L T o JAN 0 2 2009
: 1980 : CONSERVATION 1,
T Qe e e WICHIT? » 2
EXAMPLE
. — _ 2 _—— N

SEWARD CO.

NOTE: In all cases locate the spot of the proposed drilling locaton.

in plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted piat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections,
4 sactions, etc.

2. The distance of the proposed drilling lacation from the south / north and east / west outside section lines.

. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary fine (in footage).

4. i proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: (CO-7 far oil wells;
CG-8 for gas wells).

w



KaNsSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form CDP-1

April 2004
OiL & Gas CONSERVATION DIviSION Form must e Typed

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submit in Duplicate

Operator Name: MIDCQ Exploration, Inc. License Number: 5254

Operator Address: 414 Plaza Drive, Suite 204 Westmont IL 60559
Contact Person: Earl J. Joyce, Jr. Phone Number:  630-655-2198

Lease Name & Well No.. Pepperd 2-2 Pit Location (QQQQ):

Type of Pit: Pit is: /2 . N/2 - [

[JEmergency Pit [} Bum Pit Proposed D Existing Sec. 2 Twp. 3 g_18 DEasl West

D Settling Fit Drilling Pit If Existing, date constructed: Jggﬁ_ Feet from Nonh IDSouth Line of Section

[} workaver Pit [] Haul-Off Pit 2,640

; P I Feet from East / West Line of Seclion
(if WP Supply AP! No. or Year Drilted) Pit capactty: L]
) (bbls) Comanche County
v
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Waler Area? Yes D No Chiloride concentration: mgi
(For Emergency Pits and Settling Pits only)
Is the bottom below ground level? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is nof used?
Yes D No D Yes IZINo
Pit dimensions {all but working pits)}: — 100 | ength (feet) 100 \width (feet) L1 wa steerpis
Depth from ground level to deepest point: 73 _________ . (feet) |__—_| No Pit

Hf the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining

material, thickness and installation procedure. liner integrity, including any special monitoring.

Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit Depth to shallowest fresh water & feet. e

$ Source of information: e & Cc
o
M feet Depth of water wall __(/__feet [::1 measured I::l_ well owner I:L electric log ]—__L KDWR
Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY: Drifling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:
Producing Formation: Type of material utilized in drillingiworkover; Chemical mud
Number of producing wells on lease: Number of working pits to be utilized: .. 4
Barrels of fluid produced daily: Abandonment procedure: YWhen pits are dry they will be backfilled
and restored
Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids to
flow into the pit? DYes DNO Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date. RECEIVEL
KANSAS CORPORATION 27 =&

! hereby cerlify that the above stalements are frue and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

12/31/2008 M

JAN 02 2009

CONSERVATION Dis
e IEHITE 10

QOOO-L S-S €Q-S/

Date Signaturnémc:f Kppli nt or Agent
KCC OFFICE USE ONLY steel Pit | RFac[ ] rrasf]
/ i
Date Received: _//<* /€ 7 Permit Number: Permit Date:___ L_LQL Lease Inspection: Yes I:INO

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




/ I Kathleen Sebelius, Governor

K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner
January 6, 2009

MIDCO Exploration, Inc.
414 Plaza Drive Ste 204
Westmont, IL 60559

RE: Drilling Pit Application
Pepperd Lease Well No. 2-2
N/2 Sec. 02-333-18W
Comanche County, Kansas

Dear Sir or Madam:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the reserve pit
shall be constructed without slots, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level, and lined with
native clay or bentonite. The free fluids must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the
reserve pit as soon as the Hutchinson Salt section has been drilled through and displacement of the
fluids into the reserve pit has occurred. The fluids should be removed again after drilling operations
have ceased. Keep pits to the north or east of the stake.

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits daily.
NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at
(620) 225-8888 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5, Exploration and
Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation division forms are
available through our office and on the KCC web site: www.kcc.state ks us/conservation/forms.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to Drill.

If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the above
address.

Sincerely,

ity

Kathy Haynes
Environmental Protection and Remediation Department

Cc: File

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 5. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 * Fax: (316} 337-6211 * http://kee ks.gov/




Earl Joyce 65306552260

PRODUCER'S SPECIAL) [PAID-UP)
Oty —
BAU (Rev, 1993} - e ——— —
OIL AND GAS LEASE 162645344 » 1.0 Bax T« WAChIa. K5 672010790
AGREEMENT, Mads nnd entered into the 9th  gayar Janvary 127
by and beowen Mudra P. Pepperd azka Audra Pepperd a widow
whose mailing addresa ia P.0. Box 207, Coldwater, XS 67029 Rersinafter called Leasor (whether ope or more),

J. Fred Hambright, 125 N. Market, Ste. 1415, Wichita, KS 67202

and
hereina fler caller Lessee:
Lessar, in cansid of ten and more Deallaes (5, 10.C0 ) 1n hand paid, receipt of which
is here dged snd of the royal heeeln provided and of the agreements of the lassee herein contained, hersby grama, lcases and lew exclusively unto lessee for the purposs
of In exploring by geophysical and ather means, prospecting drifling, miniag and op 'or and producing oll. liquld hydrocarbans, all pases, and thelr respective
conatituent preducts, Injecting gas, water, ather fluids, and air Into subsurface alrata, laying pipe | lines, storing oft, b'ulldnl 1anks, power stations, telephone lines, and ather strictures
and things thereon to produce, save, tika care of, teat, manufacture, process, atore and aid uIJ. lquid hy ., §23¢s and their respective constiant products and ather
products manufactured therefrom, and housing and otherwlse caring for iis employees, the fullovlru described land, he: with any Ty rights and af quired imerast.
thereln sltusied in County of Compnche Seate of Rapsas described as follows towmilt:
Tovnship 33 South, Range 18 West
Section 2: Lot 3 (40.57 ac.);
Lot 4 [40.35 ac.);
1ot 2 (40.79 ac.};
1 L. 1. .
shkNwy; SWhNEY 24171
In Section KKK Townahip —. XFK Range KO | ané contai LR acres, more ar benn, and all

accrrtions thereto,
Sublect to the aravisiona herein contained, this lense shell remain in farce for  term of .. EEX@B (3 Jyenrs from thie date fealled “primncy Jerm”). and as long theresfier

&8 oil, liquid hydrocarbona, goa or other respective constituent products, or any of them, is produced from said Jand or land with which snid land in pooled,

In consideration of the premison the snid lesare covenanta and agrees:
1at. To deliver to the credit of losscr, free of camt, in the pipe line to which lessee may connect wetls on snid [and, the squal anetighth ¢4} part of all oil produced and aaved
from the leased premises.
d. To pay lemaor for gas of whatsoever nature or kind produced and sold, or nasd off (he presised, o used in the ma of any prod heref: one-eighth {4),

31
M the mnrkel nnce at the well, (hnl B o A |old by lessee, in no evant more than nnulghlh {4 af the procesda recsived by bewsce from such aales), for the gas sold, osed off the
ar hly. Where gas from a wall producieg gas only i not solg or used, leanre may pay or tender

anid p 1o bo made
s royalty D'r‘u Do:lar 31,00} pﬂ' year per net minoral ncn etained hrrulmd!r wnd if wuch payment or tender bs tuade it will he considered that gas In Seing produced within the
of the

‘Thin lesse may be maintsined during the primary term hereof without further payment or drilling operations. If the lensee shal! cammence to dril] & weli within the term
of thia lemse or any exténsion thereof, the leasee shall have the right to drill such wall to eompletion with reasonable diligence and dispatch, snd if o) or gas, or cither of them, he
found in paying quanlitits, thiz lenar shall eontinne and be in force wilk like effect as if such well hnd been completed within the texm of years firsl mentioned.

IF soid lewsor owna & less interest in the above deseribed land than the seiire and vodivided fee simple satate therein, then the roynllien herrin provided for shall be paid
the maid lesaor only in she preporticn which lessor's intareal bears 1o the whole snd undivided lee.

Lenate shall hava the right to use, free of cost, gos, oil and water produced on said !and for lessee’s operation thetson, cxcept waler from the welle of lessor.

When mqeested by Iessor, lesnce shall bury lesnee’'s pipe Jines below plow depth.

No well ahnll be drilled nearer than 200 feet to the housr or barn naw on said premises withoul writien consent of kensor.

Lesnee shall pay for damogea caused by lensee’s operations to growing cropa on anid land.

Leeaee ahall have the right at any {ime to remove all machinery and fixtures piaced on said premises, including the right to draw and remove ceaing.

If the eatate of sither party hereto in Rasigned, and the pm'llen of amsigning in whole or in part is expressly allowed, the rovenants hereof shall extend o their beirs,
execucors. administyators, succesdors ar assigas, but no change in the ownership of the land or of reoials Itien shal! be binding on the Jeases until after the
Iesaes ham been Murnished with a wrillen tranafer or aneignment or a true copy thereof. In case lessee assigna this lanss, in whale or in part, lessee shall be relieved of all obligationa
wilh teipéct Lo the Apaigned portion or portions arising subsequent o the date of assignmenc.

Leases may at any time avecute and deliver (n lessor or place of record & release or releases covering any portion or portians of the above deacribed premises and therehy
aucrender thia lcane an Lo wuch portion or partions and be relieved of all abligations na lo the acreage sorrendersd. .

All expreas ot implied covenanta of thin leane shall be nubject to all Federal and State Laws, Executive Ordern. Rules o7 Regulations, and thla lesse shall not be terminated,

in whaole or in pars, nor lesvee held lisble in dsmages, for fallure to comply therewith, if compliance in prevented by, or if such failure in the result of, any auch Law, Order, Rule or
Reglation.
Lesaor heeehy warranis and agrees 1o defend the title w the lands herein described, wnd ageees that the lessee shall have the right st sny time 1o redeem for leasor. by payment
Any mortgages, taxes ar ather fiens on the above described landa, m the wvent of defaalt of payiment by lessor, and be sebrogaied to the rights of the holder therec!, and the under.
aigned leanor, for themaelves and Lhelr heire. succesmora and masigns. hereby serrender and mlense nll right of dewer and homestead in the premises described herein, in 2o far
an anid right of dower and homestead may in any way affect the purposes for which this lease is made, aa eacited herein.

Lenoee, at its aption, iv hereby given the right and power to pool or combine the acreage covered by thin leane ar any partion thereol with other land, Icase or irased in e
immediate vicinity thereal, when in lesses’s judgment it is necessary or advieable to do wo ih order to properly develop snd operate said lease premisce a0 as o promote the
conwervation of all, gas or cther minernls in and under and that may be produced trom anid premises, such pooling to be of tracts contiguoua o ene ancther and to be intc & wnit
or unila not e:eeedmp: 40 acrew ench in the event of an oil weil, or into & unit oT units not excesding 540 acren each in the event of 2 gas well. Lesast shall ¢xccute in writing and
record in the conveyance records of the county in which the l-nd herein lnud in muaud an m-trumm: identifying mnd describing the pooled acreage. The entire acreage #o
pooted inta a tract or unit ahall be treated, for all purposes excepl the ies on prod: from the pooled unit, as if it were included in this lense. If production is
found on the pooled screnge, it shall be trented ma if prod\cltwn s hind from this qu whether the well or wells be located cn the premisea Lovered by this lease or pot, In licu of the
toyalilea elsewhere herein apecified, easor shall receive an producltion fram a unit se pooled caly such portion of the royalty atipulated herelt as the amount &f his acreage
plared in the unit or hin royalty interest Ihertith on 4N wcreaRe basin benrs to the total acroage so potled 1h the parteulnr unit invalved.

" o STATE OF KANSAS, | ag
Lo COMAKCHE COUNTY

Q\?’ This Instrument was [llad for Racord on
QQ_.Q the 24 day ot JAMUEEY 49 57
Q\ at s e'clock ~fA=m and duly recorded

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the underaigned sxecuce this instrument ma of the day and yesr first ahnve Jwritten,
Wilnenmes:

Audra F. Pepperd S8

il

p.1 ‘
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KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
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